
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date
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in ICU
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Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
795

2037
3877 4097 3510 2920791

2488

5077
5451

4572

2818

41 86

9548

1586

5738

284

8954
8082

46

4525

Female Male .

Ward of currently admitted patients

1850

222

324

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Deaths by epidemiological week

0

500

1 000

Epi_Week
2021.31

2021.32
2021.33

2021.34
2021.35

2021.36
2021.37

2021.38
2021.39

2021.40
2021.41

2021.42
2021.43

2021.44
2021.45

2021.46
2021.47

2021.48
2021.49

2021.50
2021.51

2021.52
2022.01

2022.02
2022.03

2022.04
2022.05

1106
932

800
681

574
446

344
267

180 148 108 72 52 32 31 23 15 24 49 103
175

243 248 225 174
95 40

Interventions for currently admitted patients

149

121

Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

182449

38890

2479

2075

36

Private



The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng
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Limpopo
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Northern Cape
Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare
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Independent
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51
11
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4
1
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175

3605
12932
8493

10356
1523
303

1244
433

1

19092
48441
43262
51989
9504
1380
6393
2230
158

354
797
269
425
79

240
191
37
4
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13
32
6
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12
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0
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0

Total 259 225929 38890 182449 2396 324 121 149 52
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group
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62448 (27.64%)

52077 (23.05%)
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Deaths by hospital group
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